## Bids Invited (CPPJ-B2024-06)

Sealed bids are hereby invited by the Claiborne Parish Police Jury for the purchase of both galvanized metal and plastic-type culverts for the twelve-month period January 1, 2024, through December 31, 2024. Specifications will be furnished on the bid form and the furnished bid form must be used. Bids quoted shall be for linear foot. Any bid received for material more than one hundred (100) miles, one-way, from Homer, LA will not be considered. Bid forms are available at the Claiborne Parish Police Jury Office, 507 West Main Street, Homer, Louisiana 71040. The sealed bids will be received until 9:00 a.m. on Monday, December 4, 2023, at which time the said bids will be opened and read. The said bids will be acted on at the regular meeting of the Claiborne Parish Police Jury to be held on Wednesday, December 6, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. The Claiborne Parish Police Jury reserves the right to reject any and all bids for just cause. The Claiborne Parish Police Jury is a tax-exempt governmental body.

Dwayne R. Woodard Secretary-Treasurer Claiborne Parish Police Jury P.O. Box 270 Homer, LA 71040-0270

For Publication in the official journal of the Claiborne Parish Police Jury – *The Guardian Journal* – November 17, 24, and December 1, 2023.